not pluralized (for example, use 5 km, not 5 kms), nor are they followed 
by a period (write 10 mL, not 10mL.) except at the end of a sentence. 
Numbers should be grouped in sets of three to the left and to the right 
of the decimal point, with each set separated by a blank space. 
Correct style: 
12 500 350 (twelve million five hundred thousand three hundred 
fifty) 
1 900.05 (one thousand nine hundred and five hundredths) 
Incorrect style: 
12,500.350 / 1.900,05 / 1,900.05 

P. Selection Process 
The manuscripts received undergo a selection process through peer 
review by experts on the subject in question. In a first review, the editorial